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NAME & ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES AFFILIATION INFORMATION

Katharine Shaskus

19 Cross Creek Drive

Berlin, CT 06037

1/31/2027 Democrat

Elaine Borselle 

61 Oak Ridge Drive 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2026 Democrat

Derrik Bosse

606 Toll Gate Road

Berlin, CT 06037

1/31/2027 Unaffiliated

Robert M. F. Lewis – Vice Chairman 

27 Pondside Drive 

Berlin, CT  06037 

1/31/2028 Unaffiliated

Donna Moore – Chairman 

215 Rosewood Lane 

Berlin, CT  06037 

1/31/2027 Democrat

Gail C. Marino  

24 Casner Drive 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2028 Republican

Kevin Wilhelm 

237 Vineyard Drive 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2026 Democrat

Karen A. Pagliaro 

221 Stillmeadow Lane 

Kensington, CT 06037 

1/31/2028 Democrat

Carol Welz 

1308 Orchard Road 

Kensington, CT  06037 

1/31/2026 Republican

Revised:

1/22/2025

Consists of nine members for 

three (3) year terms. Not more 

than five (5) shall be of the 

same political party. TELEPHONE: (860) 212-0636

EMAIL: kshaskus@gmail.com

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-1616

EMAIL: elaineb2@comcast.net

TELEPHONE: (860) 259-8736

EMAIL: derrikbosse@gmail.com

TELEPHONE: (860) 803-1482
STAFF LIAISON:

EMAIL: babalou66@comcast.net

Carrie Tyszka

ctyszka@berlinpeck.org

860-828-7120

TELEPHONE: (860) 729-1636

EMAIL: moore.donna@yahoo.com

TELEPHONE: (860) 770-7516

EMAIL: gail.marino13@gmail.com

Reappointment of Lewis, Marino and Pagliaro. 

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-4950
RECORDING SECRETARY:

EMAIL: lkwilhelm1@comcast.net 

Marlo Matassa 

mmatassa@berlinct.gov

860-828-7033 

TELEPHONE: (860) 878-5708

EMAIL: kpagliaro8@gmail.com

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-6417

EMAIL: cwelz@comcast.net


